From-LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)			M COVER SHEET  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PAT	ENIS	ONLY
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trad	emarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(	ies):		Name and address of receiving party(les)
STUART B. LEVY (04/15/2004), MICHAEL DRAPER (04/15/2004), MARK L. NELSON (04/15/2004), AND GRAHAM JONES (04/15/2004)		Name: Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc Internal Address. Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?	y(ies) Yes	x No	75 Kneeland Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:  x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Boston	
Otner		State MA Zip: 02111	
Execution Date: see Bo	x 1. conveying parti	es 	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s).		
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s). 10/692764	her with a new applicați	on, the exe	B Patent No (s).
	Additional number	rs attache	d? ☐Yes ∡ No
5 Name and address of party t concerning document should		lence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Elizabeth A Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIEL	D, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	PAZ-205CP		Enclosed
Street Address: 28 State Street			Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to credit card     (Form 2038 enclosed)
			8. Deposit account number
City: Boston	State: Zip. MA 02109		12-0080 (Aπach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	OT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d	and belief, the foreg locument.	qoing infoi	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Elizabeth A_Hanley - 33,505		July 26, 2004	
Name of Person Si	gning		Signature Date
Total number of p	ages including cover sn	eet, attachn	ments, and documents: 7
on the date snown below.	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	transmitted	to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
Dated, July 26, 2004 Sig	Inature:	d to	(Elizabeth A Hanley)

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Stuart B. LEVY; Michael DRAPER; Mark L. NELSON; and Graham JONES, of Boston, Massachusetts; Plaistow, New Hampshire; Norfolk, Massachusetts; and Needham, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 75 Kneeland Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## METHODS OF USING SUBSTITUTED TETRACYCLINE COMPOUNDS TO MODULATE RNA

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 10/692764, filed on October 24, 2003
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Application No. 60/421248, filed on October 24, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1 PAZ-205CP

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

2

PAZ-205CP

T-905 P 06/09 F-270

U.S.S.N. 10/692,764

Art Shu
Stuart B. Levy
Date: April 15,2004
United States of America  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  Sortion IX  Massachusetts  Sortion IX
On this
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
Lathloon Wolfficial signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires December 23,2005

KATHLEEN WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires December 23, 2005

Date: Hpril 15, 2004
United States of America
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Ss.:
County of Sale (R)
On this 15th day of 1001, 2004 before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Michael Draper,
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was Michael Drapor, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Kathloom () (Ocamo (official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires December 23, 2005

KATHLEEN WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires December 23, 2005

Much
Mark L. Nelson
Date: Apr:1 15, 2004
United States of America )
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ss.:
On this 15+4 day of 2004 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mark L. Nelson,
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was \(\sum_{\alpha}\) \(\sum_{\alpha}\) \(\sum_{\alpha}\), to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Act h Coom ( ) ( ) O com tofficial signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires December 23, 2005

KATHLEEN WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires December 23, 2005

Grenam Jones
United States of America Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Sufficient Sufficient Massachusetts On this both day of April , 2004 before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Graham Jones, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was OND to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
tath con 10 Cofficial signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires December 3, 2005

KATHLEEN WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires December 23, 2005